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Institute Name: Ballari Institute of Technology & Management

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180 - .

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG[2 Years 126 125 251 234 17 0 168 31 106 93 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.)  selected for Highel
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 180 87 (2014-15) 78 78 370000 (THREE LAKHS 0
SEVENTY THOUSAND
ONLY)
(2014-15) 180 106 (2015-16) 106 106 400000 (FOUR LAKHS 0
ONLY)
(2015-16) 180 136 (2016-17) 115 115 400000 (FOUR LAKHS 0
ONLY)

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Total Students

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

500202 (FIVE LAKHS TWO
HUNDRED AND TWO ONLY)

0 (ZERO)

372000 (THREE LAKHS SEVENTY
TWO THOUSAND ONLY)

0 (ZERO)

82050 (EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND
AND FIFTY ONLY)

9707478 (NINETY SEVEN LAKHS
SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIGHT
ONLY)

750000 (SEVEN LAKHS FIFTY
THOUSAND ONLY)

6100 (SIX THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED ONLY)

2016-17

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2014-15

2015-16

Utilised Amount

472472 (FOUR LAKHS SEVENTY
TWO THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY TWO
ONLY)

0 (ZERO)

409489 (FOUR LAKHS NINE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY NINE ONLY)

0 (ZERO)

554646 (FIVE LAKHS FIFTY FOUR
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND
FORTY SIX ONLY)

8259671 (EIGHTY TWO LAKHS
FIFTY NINE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE
ONLY)

826370 (EIGHT LAKHS TWENTY
SIX THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONLY)

72976 (SEVENTY TWO

THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY SIX ONLY)

2015-16

2014-15

Utilised Amount

57059 (FIFTY SEVEN THOUS,
AND FIFTY NINE ONLY)

0 (ZERO)

32576 (THIRTY TWO THOUS
FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVEN'
SIX ONLY)

0 (ZERO)

0 (ZERO)

6871667 (SIXTY EIGHT LAKH
SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND S
HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONE
ONLY)

736042 (SEVEN LAKHS THIR
SIX THOUSAND AND FORTY
ONLY)

170198 (ONE LAKH SEVENT®

THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
NINETY EIGHT ONLY)

2014-15
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Financial Year

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation

1 A Mahesh 36  Assistant
Professor

2 Archana HN 32 Assistant
Professor

3 BANU S SHAHEEDA 40 Professor

4 Crisma Raj 32 Assistant
Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

MBA

MBA

MBA

Experience (In
Months)

118

12

96

70

2016-17

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

2016-17

Zero

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

No

No

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

No

Yes

No

2015-16

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

Zero

2014-15

Zero

2014-15

0

Zero

2014-15

Zero

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the

buildings
Joining  Leaving  Associ
Date Date type
06-01-  21-09- Regul:
2013 2017
01-08-  14-10- Regul:
2012 2012
10-06-  --- Regul:
2017
30-10-  31-12- Regul:
2012 2016
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
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D CHRISTOPHER RAJ

Dinesh K

DIVYA BHARATHI

DIVYASHREE N

FARZANA BEGUM

GP Dinesh

H Mahaboob Basha

Jagadeesh Babu K

Janet Jyothi Dsouza

Jyothi K

Kalburgi Mohammed

Javed

Kavita

CHENNABASAYYA

Achchalli

M S Anantha Nag

M Sagar

Veerabhadrappa

Mansur Baig M

N Jaysheelan

Naveen Kumar B

Neha Shukla

P DEVIKA RANI

Pavan Kumar P

Pavan Kumar S S

PENUEL M

PRACHI PATIL

RAVI KUMAR JS

ROHINI GR

42

33

26

30

25

44

33

33

32

33

37

37

29

40

39

29

33

29

30

29

29

26

34

24

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

M.COM

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

166

142

58

24

24

238

118

82

130

36

190

123

70

70

154

166

84

62

88

94

84

64

34

112

22

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-02-
2007

23-07-
2008

11-04-
2016

01-07-
2017

19-07-
2016

16-06-
2008

01-07-
2015

15-01-
2014

10-07-
2015

28-05-
2010

08-07-
2007

16-08-

2017

31-08-

2012

06-01-
2012

29-07-
2005

03-01-
2012

02-08-
2017

23-06-
2015

19-07-
2016

15-01-
2014

01-05-
2017

08-01-
2013

02-11-
2015

01-08-
2016

01-09-
2015

30-09-
2017

30-04-
2013

21-09-
2017

31-07-
2016

04-04-
2017

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38
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S SRIKANTH

SHAM RK

Shankaregouda

SIRIGERI JAYANNA

SUSHMA GANACHARI

Uday Kumar L M

Vijayashree A

Vinod Kumar T

Vivek Machani

26

29

39

62

30

29

30

32

29

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MCA

MBA

MBA

13

94

190

468

70

24

24

12

66

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

10-09-
2016

08-02-
2010

27-08-
2007

01-07-
2017

17-04-
2010

01-07-
2015

01-07-
2015

01-07-
2015

01-08-
2017

14-12-
2016

31-12-
2015

31-12-
2015

31-12-
2015

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:
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