

## National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-3-M-OEM-C-1290 Institute Name: Ballari Institute of Technology & Management

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	180				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	126	125	251	234	17	0	168	31	106	93	0	0

#### **Placement & Higher Studies**

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Highe Studies
(2013-14)	180	87	(2014-15)	78	78	370000 (THREE LAKHS SEVENTY THOUSAND ONLY)	0
(2014-15)	180	106	(2015-16)	106	106	400000 (FOUR LAKHS ONLY)	0
(2015-16)	180	136	(2016-17)	115	115	400000 (FOUR LAKHS ONLY)	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program	till 2016-17; Students adm	nitted in the acad	emic year 2017-18 should no be entere	d here).				
		Total Students						
Full Time		1	1					
Part Time		0						
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including	Integrated Ph D)							
	integrated ( n.D)							
	2016-17		2015-16	2014-15				
Full Time	0		0	0				
Part Time	0		0	0				

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	500202 (FIVE LAKHS TWO HUNDRED AND TWO ONLY)	472472 (FOUR LAKHS SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY TWO ONLY)	57059 (FIFTY SEVEN THOUS AND FIFTY NINE ONLY)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Engineering Workshops	372000 (THREE LAKHS SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND ONLY)	409489 (FOUR LAKHS NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY NINE ONLY)	32576 (THIRTY TWO THOUS FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVEN SIX ONLY)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	82050 (EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND AND FIFTY ONLY)	554646 (FIVE LAKHS FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FORTY SIX ONLY)	0 (ZERO)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	9707478 (NINETY SEVEN LAKHS SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIGHT ONLY)	8259671 (EIGHTY TWO LAKHS FIFTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE ONLY)	6871661 (SIXTY EIGHT LAKH SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND S HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONE ONLY)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	750000 (SEVEN LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY)	826370 (EIGHT LAKHS TWENTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONLY)	736042 (SEVEN LAKHS THIR SIX THOUSAND AND FORTY ONLY)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	6100 (SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ONLY)	72976 (SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX ONLY)	170198 (ONE LAKH SEVENT THOUSAND ONE HUNDREE NINETY EIGHT ONLY)

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

#### Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

## Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Associ type
1	A Mahesh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	118	Yes	No	06-01- 2013	21-09- 2017	Regula
2	Archana HN	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	12	No	No	01-08- 2012	14-10- 2012	Regula
3	BANU S SHAHEEDA	40	Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	No	Yes	10-06- 2017		Regula
4	Crisma Raj	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	70	Yes	No	30-10- 2012	31-12- 2016	Regula

			1		1	1					
5	D CHRISTOPHER RAJ	42	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	166	Yes	Yes	19-02- 2007		Regula
6	Dinesh K	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	142	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2008		Regula
7	DIVYA BHARATHI	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	58	No	Yes	11-04- 2016		Regula
8	DIVYASHREE N	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	24	No	Yes	01-07- 2017		Regula
9	FARZANA BEGUM	25	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	24	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2016		Regula
10	GP Dinesh	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	238	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008		Regula
11	H Mahaboob Basha	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	118	Yes	No	01-07- 2015	30-09- 2017	Regula
12	Jagadeesh Babu K	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	82	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2014		Regula
13	Janet Jyothi Dsouza	32	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2015		Regula
14	Jyothi K	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	36	No	No	28-05- 2010	30-04- 2013	Regula
15	Kalburgi Mohammed Javed	38	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	190	Yes	Yes	08-07- 2007		Regula
16	Kavita CHENNABASAYYA Achchalli	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	123	No	Yes	16-08- 2017		Regula
17	M S Anantha Nag	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	70	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2012		Regula
18	M Sagar Veerabhadrappa	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	70	Yes	No	06-01- 2012	21-09- 2017	Regula
19	Mansur Baig M	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2005		Regula
20	N Jaysheelan	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	166	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2012		Regula
21	Naveen Kumar B	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	84	No	Yes	02-08- 2017		Regula
22	Neha Shukla	33	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	62	Yes	No	23-06- 2015	31-07- 2016	Regula
23	P DEVIKA RANI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	88	No	Yes	19-07- 2016		Regula
24	Pavan Kumar P	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	94	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2014		Regula
25	Pavan Kumar S S	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	84	No	Yes	01-05- 2017		Regula
26	PENUEL M	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	64	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2013		Regula
27	PRACHI PATIL	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	34	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2015		Regula
28	RAVI KUMAR JS	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	112	No	Yes	01-08- 2016		Regula
29	ROHINI GR	24	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	22	Yes	No	01-09- 2015	04-04- 2017	Regula

30	S SRIKANTH	26	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	13	No	No	10-09- 2016	14-12- 2016	Regula
31	SHAM RK	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	94	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2010		Regula
32	Shankaregouda	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	190	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2007		Regula
33	SIRIGERI JAYANNA	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	468	No	Yes	01-07- 2017		Regula
34	SUSHMA GANACHARI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	70	Yes	Yes	17-04- 2010		Regula
35	Uday Kumar L M	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	24	Yes	No	01-07- 2015	31-12- 2015	Regula
36	Vijayashree A	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	24	Yes	No	01-07- 2015	31-12- 2015	Regula
37	Vinod Kumar T	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	12	Yes	No	01-07- 2015	31-12- 2015	Regula
38	Vivek Machani	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	66	No	Yes	01-08- 2017		Regula